4.5(c)

From: Shekar Chandrashekar <shekarhamilton@gmail.com>

Sent: July-16-18 3:35 PM

To: Morin, Lois

Cc vitosgro0@gmail.com; Cameron Kroetsch; ctwolan@hpa.on.ca; Brown, Charles

Subject: Fwd: Fw: To reconsideR HST Payment $ 89,388.53 and item 4.5(n) as approved June
21,2018 HPSB.

Attachments: 15 JULY 2018 HST RELATED TO HPS FOR JULY26,2018 HPSB MEETING.pdf

---------- Forwarded message ----------

From: Shekar Chandrashekar <shekarfamily@hotmail.com>

Date: Mon, Jul 16, 2018 at 3:21 PM

Subject: Fw: To reconsideR HST Payment $ 89,388.53 and item 4.5(n) as approved June 21,2018 HPSB.
To: "shekarhamilton@gmail.com" <shekarhamilton@gmail.com>

From: Shekar Chandrashekar <shekarfamily@hotmail.com>

Sent: July 15, 2018 5:45 PM

To: Morin, Lois

Cc: vitosgro0@gmail.com; Cameron Kroetsch; ctwolan@hpa.on.ca; Charles.Brown@hamilton.ca
Subject: To reconsideR HST Payment $ 89,388.53 and item 4.5(n) as approved June 21,2018 HPSB.

Good after noon Ms.Morin

Please, find attached memo and detail additional documents to support why HPS must not PAY HST.
Ms.Morin please, put it in up coming HPSB meeting July 26,2018

Respectfully requested by a Private Citizen.




Shekar Chandrashekar

39 Haddon Ave. South

Hamilton. ON {8S 1X5

Email; Shekarfam;i"' hotmail.com
© Tel.905)525-3082

Date: July 15, 2018

Mr. ‘Chairman and Members of Hamilton Police Services Board
Attention: Ms.Morin
Dear Ms.Morin

Re; Incorrect allocation of HST reassessment to HPS

For the board to question staff:
‘As per the attached Unallocated Expense for the period ending December 31, 2017, there are
three major ¢oncerns as follows:

¢ GST wgs-rep!;ag;ed by HST some time ago so any reference to GST would refer to a
period of time considerably in the past.

. CRA reassessed the C;ty for addﬁmnai HST City staff aiiecated 389, 388 53 of that
C;ty by reducmg therr annuaf surpius HF’SE must questsan staff how dxd this happen
without bring it to the board’s attention or mentioning itinthe 2017 year-end Budget
Variance Report PSB 18-081. o

« Police Services residential levy has been overstated by $89,388.53

Analysis: .

At the June 21, 2018, HPSB meetmg Coungilor Terry Whitehead totiched on the subject of HST
in response to a detailed submission | had made to the board: However Councilor Whitehead
recewed an maccurate response from staff Councﬂer Whitehead may nof haye queshoneci

of staff to prcvrde accurate :nformatlon to members of the bcard to facil state discassmn S0 ihat
the board may make prudent decisions for the bensfit of taxpayers.

‘Conclusion:

Mr. Chairman and Members of HPSB please refer to my detailed submission and all supporting
documents attached. My stbmission, item 4. 5(n), to request HPSB to not pay HST in'the
amount of $ 89,388.53 was approved at the HPSB meeting on June 21, 2018. 1 had advised
that the board ask who had benefited by the HST receipts that were reassessed ie the City or
Police? | had extensive correspondence with the City and | confirmed that the City had
absorbed the HST in the City's géneral revenue. Then why did HPS staff bury the charge in
their December 31, 2017, year end surplus? Refer to HPSB agenda PSB 18-081 dated June
21, 2018.

Mr Chairman and Members of HPSB, please reconsider your decision to absorb the HST
charge. Take ownership of HPS financial l.operations:and reconsider public input before the
2019 operational budget is approved.

I have been bringing incorrect finarncial transactions fo lsght as well as problematic budgeﬁng
procedures. | have submitted research and documents mciudmg HPS staff report
extrapolating and mterpreimg and pmv;dmg actual supporting documents Yet Ho ;acﬁon has




beentaken. Why? “:Qheiimight conclude that the board is intent on proving that itis divided and
dysfunctional. Who are victims? They are the police association and taxpayers of Hamilton.

Reconsider public input for 2018 budget before HPSB approves.

“My mission is Police Chief to hire more uniform officers and detectives to fight against
increase in crime and to make our Hamilton streets safer.”

Respectfully submitted by a concerneg Gitizen

Enclosures are atfached.



86
5%

06%0
feioR ol

997 96¥ Zpert
BRSO

astegrinyeit
1126 o
£80T4 719

ooo

saTTadas ?%amﬁuuag BED
#B8 ﬁmmwa. 3’

w.m m,nm k4
ForohE" m,ﬁ.m

hv mbm £
ab 08949

8, o

mm, omm ong~

ol R mmw.mm

oo ﬁmm Fn

e

4 STPE IAETTRAR. S3Us UGy TR 03 FEER Ayuaney

CHATHNY . 14y SRodmy e

6T 69460, FRmEE U ’ ix ATOGGY SpUNY HTERTTRAY: s o v i
ATOZ/BL/50° reaBn wny , e , o uERaD
ot -aheg WO iRy 30 : : ; ? : e




LTON POLICE SERVICES BOARD

- INFORMATION -
DATE: 2018 Fune 21
REPORTTO: er and Members
» arnilton Police Services Board
FROM ErieGirt
 Chief of Police
SUBJECT: 2017 Year-End Budget Variance Report
PSB18-081
BACKGROUND:

The Hamilton Police Service (HPS) has completed its 2017 year-end process; the degailed actual-
to&mdge% and actuai»«fe—acmal ‘analysis of revenues and expenditizes for ﬁ"xe year ended
December 31, 2017, Budgeﬁed Variance Report is attached (AppendicA).

Historically, HIPS has been. iidited by the City of Hamiltor(s independent external auditors
.(curremiy KE’MG} as part of the City's annual year-end auidit and its operations conselidated
intothe City o Hamﬂtoﬁ sannual financial statements:

The City's General Issues Comumittee (ECS 15081) approved 4 separate annual audit of HPS
Schedule of Operations in addifion to the City’s historical annual consolidated ahdﬁ for2015
‘and 2016 ﬁscal years: No audit findings were identified by KPMG.

In August 2017, the City's Audit, Finance, and Administration Comimittee {(AF&A, report FCS

17073), approved the recommendation “that the Police Services audit of ayeraﬁéns b remsved
fmm the scheduie of requzred a:mnal aud}is" Smce H?S is - consa}i ; v '

2017 Year~§nd I{esuits

The 2017 Harilton Police ¢
cc;fmpusea of $168 408 238 in total expendxtures, offset by* $}2 069, 868 n tﬂtai revenues

The cutrént Coﬁemve Agreemems exy;red on December 31, 20 17 All retro: ;aaymenis relateai o
the tettius of the Collective Agreemems were paz& axxd]sr accmed n 2917 ’

PﬂhcaSermw&BaardRepert#I&@& S }“ursezi o018 S ?ageiefé




The 2017 Hamiltori Police Service actual year-end position tesulted in a favorable Operating
Budget vanance (a surplus} of 8611,711 (0:39% of total budget). The favorable variance details

GcmmencestD Ph, 1 Q$, Tow Tebs: anc‘i Qaie Qf Acmdent Rﬁgorm

The Hamilton Police Service recsived the sixth year of the Provineial Court Secutity upload in
9@17 “The Court Secunty upload is the result of the Provincial government initiative 6. help
: ; ;  uploa over seven {7)
years. t'nai began in 2012. These monies ¢ are directly appked againsticourt: secunty‘ costs ncurred
eachyeat.

HPS continues to take advaﬂtage of ?mm"“"* and FPederal fxmdmg initiatives 1o address
operational, training and -equipment needs. Unbudgeted}unanhmpaied fandmg mereases were
realized it Proceeds of Crime;, Victims Quick Resgzonse, Repeat Offen i
(ROPE), Prisoner Transportation, Youth in Policitig (YIPD), Crisis |
Situations, Hate Crirme and Extremism, Witness Protéction; Intelligence and :
Exit Support Service grants. Ini addition, HPS received monies fmm the Dy parf:men aff'fztsi:tce;
Canada for Victims and Survivors of Crime Week: These gran’c mibnies are offset with direct
expenditures from their respective pmg;tams

Iy addition, HPS inerred reductions in Firearms grant and OPC secmdment révenue @8 &
result of staffing changes in those positions: :

Expenditures - Total Favourable Variance $446,736

The Hamﬂten Police Service realized a total suxplus in operating expenditures of $446,736 in
2017, Several of the highlig ,ted. Areas ave as follows:

s~ Over Expenditiite ($31,196)

Emplos eeﬁﬁmia »

The net mfav&ra}bie variance in Employee Reiated Costs can be athributed fo greate: than

anﬁcapafed sick bark and. vacstion payouts due to member retitemen }reszgnzhcns a:nd part:

tire wages: 'Iihese over- ,,xpeﬁd:mes were mostly cffsetby savings in full-fime salary costs die
o matelmtyipaientai leave, LTD), and gapping.

| PoliceServices Board Report 418081 fme2l,0018



The sick bank and vacation payouts fluctiiate each year based ot only ‘on ‘the number of
rehrements{:eswﬁons but alsg on employeey’ accumulated s:ck bark balances and
;em‘eé/untaken vacation entitlements as negotiated in the current Collective Agreemments:

‘Members on maternity/parental leave, WSIB, and LTD are replaced by part-time members (for
aw}m pc}smcms mvertzme f r swom pcsmam} and. merefnre, savings of fulltime salaries are

hea:cmg, gnevance]arbx&éﬁon, haman nghts complamts 81‘8 mveéﬁgahans and Seard related
legal services.

e e telephone ’{iﬁe fransition to t}ze VC!}P teiephene i
mplemen ' Iﬁ Sfﬁges (completed n ser 2{)17} aﬁd ﬁmﬁ, H?s ccmmmgd o mcar eld.

Adxmmstraﬁve Cfﬁcer

rach val - $168; 415 savings s attributed mesﬁy to- cellilar phenes, air card eiltal&
pﬁho’»: Qple’f rentals and contractual services. ’\ew eorpordte contracts were negotiated which
- resulted in sxgnﬁcant samgs




The 2017 HPS budget included contributions from. the Police Tax Stabilization: Reserve of
$75,000; the Potice Vehicle Reserve of $125,000, and the Police Capital Reserve of $288,500 as
sources of revenue: Due to the overall net surplus, these eontributions were not tequired and,
as a xéstilt, remained i thefr respective resetve accourits. The 2017 conﬁnulty schedile for the
Hamilton Pohce Reserves is shown il Appendix B.

CODduslﬂn

BrcGmt

Attachments: Appendices A-B

cer  Asma Filice, Chief Administrative Officer
John Randazzo, Chief Accountant — Binance

Police Services BomdRepoct #1081 . Jume2L2018



Alton Police Service , " AppendicA
adget Variance Report: '
Year Ended Decembar 31, 2017

YID Budget %1 100.00%

e N <
Budget. _Actual  Balahce Spent

A g  §:¢,~"§§-’;8  e -.g;fg' '

Revenues. | |
Gratits and supsidies $  (7,583,824) §  (7,986,118) 402,204 - 105.30%
Fees dnd general revenues (2,686,844) (2,938,021 231 77 109.35%
Reservas,f Mapt ,,,irecoveﬂes - {793,200) {10,703 {ass497)  3m.sex
Tmai revenues R ,. {13” = 8} {11,2843} ~ 1{33,&9%

Expenses
Employee related costs 50560457 150501653
Materizls and supplies: iy | Asua _
Vehicle expefisés | 1,997,000
Buildings and grounds 2,426,498
Consutting expenses 27,600
Cttiickual e 793,590
Agenciés and Snpport payments T

'RESQWGS/R avenes

100.02%
- 9348%
93.56%

» yi'{}ﬁgag%
120.75%

T 9961%

o
S




TELEEOBL

iR TeaEL 8

1iegtzg
{iloemy

(zderss)

(g6t vao's)

1£9'zs
oLy

£68'899

e ,.

oes'GorL
_ 2} 001
009202/ i

W

610586 ® s %.v

dian
ozt

. eouejeq

AAJeseY
snisse

aupusddy

KaoY oA1988Y 2102

‘sesuefeg sniesey Jo Aleluung

22IA18g 99]jog UojjuIeH




HAMILTON POLICE SERVICES BOARD
~RECOMMENDATION -

DATE: 2018 June 21
REPORTTO: Chair and Menibers
’ ‘Haﬁuimn Police Services Board

aﬁeffcf?aﬁce

SUBJECT: 2017 Year-End Surplus Allocation Plan
PSB18-082

RECOMMENDATION:

‘That the Hamilton Police Service Board approve the Allocation Plan for: ﬂze 2017 Operating
Bidget favorable variance (surplus) of $611,711.

Ciuef of Poﬁce

STAFFING~  n/a
LEGAL-  n/a

in Appendix A

BACKGRGHND

Police Tax Smbﬁzzaﬁon Reserve a stan&ard epemtmg pmcedme at yeaméa& Based.on.
"%cperanonal requzremems the fcﬁowmg alloeation gﬁan is'proposed: '

v?okceserﬁcesﬁwdkepwtﬁlﬁ-ﬁﬁi heoL e }unezmm o magetots




ting Suiplus Variance: $611,711

1. Naloxone - §23,000

Recently approved for Service deployment 10 the front lme and ;.spef:zﬁeé areas
* {Custody, Forensics, Vice & Drugs, Property, C‘uﬁs}, ﬂxe pméu ct 5 currently

supplied free of charge through Public Health, ki
officer belt pouches for Naloxone deployment, and storage ccn%amers in Cef‘} s and
Property.

2. Intelligence Investigations ~$394,000 (5294,000 net of pending Provincial grant)

Iﬁteﬂlgmce mvesﬁgaﬁcms were formaﬁy famhtated by the OPP: however, ihat

?roceezis ef Cnme vrant fcsr“apprexzmaa‘:ely 331{18 {}Q{) o etﬁset;z ] efmzim} statls A
. Carbines - $90,000

HPS riceds to mplement a Carbme Pxegram W%ﬁch zeques Car’bme F}rearms
vmdudmg 26 Coli CS Car

: 'ngram, wﬁi be nresented oot the Board ﬁns manth i (:tm;unctzen wﬁh f:?:xxs revarf:

4, ION Scanner -~ $45,300

ve%tmies, eqmpmen:t . fd:ﬁﬁy surface ﬁlﬁx can. be gwa}:sbed fcr fee aﬂnna toiH

Barly a;nii quick detection of potential harmful substances can geaﬁy asszst with
mesnber health and safety, scene ‘eontainment, and Investigative issues that may
arise due to Fentanyl exposure, and defer costs assocmted with heidmg sceries
penimg analysxs of suspected substances.

T

; ?Ohcemgmggp&w}m e »» }megl(gms o | = pageg_ofg



5. BnefCananeu Analyzer=$22,000

Bm‘“,é f( Za' 'm :’is a se&ware appﬁcﬁfiéﬁ fér Fvestsat

ons ﬁmt rapxdly anai}zes Eeite ‘an

hoﬁﬁé 63‘. wdeo &k I ’ bt &tk
8 thiotrths to aral yZ€, Was exaﬂuneéjanalyzed and ready for: seaxch queﬁes m & days

The startup costs for licensing, installation, and #raining is expected e ‘be $22:000,
- ‘with an annual miaintenance cost of appreximately $17,500.

6. Balance transferred to Police Capifal Reserve - §37,411 (§137411 wﬁh jpenémg-
.Pmmmai gtant approval)

Provided no Provinicial grant morties are received as referenced i Trem abcve
vecommended the balance of $37,411 be transferred to the |
assistin furiding future capital expmémzres needed by the |

This allocation plan will ‘provide HPS with the opportunity to strategically allocate
-ﬁmds to address needs i px}’z‘zcmg in 2018 and future years:

cer

i ?ohcgsersncesﬁggrdg ggg e fmm,zmg




Harnilton Police Service | Appendix A
Budg&t Variante Report
= :'December 31,2017

Y1D Budget % 100.00%

Annual | 2017 T pvalisble | %

. Budget  Acal . Bal: . Spent

‘Revenues
| Grantsand subsidies $ (7 583.824) §
Feesand general revenies
‘ ReserVES/Capata recaver%es »
Totalrevenues {n e

{7,986 118}

105.30%

Expanses ]
150,960,457
5,887,543
eh 1,997,000
‘Suxldmgs aﬁc{ grcmnds 2436494
Ccnsukmg expenses 27,600
Contractual expenses 793,590
Agencies and support payments . 34,300
Reserves/Recoverias 4,257,084 598.85% -
ek ion ' 660,250 (2)  100.00%.
Capital finanding 1,027,280 4, 132? 260 - 100.00%
Financial/Legal charges 291,720 352,373 160,858)  12079%

160 EJG%

“9955%

Total Net Expendit : i




FW: 2016 HST RECEIVABLE

-From' Naget- Stephame <Stephame Nagel@hamilton.cas

_c,_;c::zegétac;m rown, Charles; Male, Rick
Subject: FW: 2016 HST RECEIVABLE

Good morning:

m‘res-;én 158 t0 yotir attachment dated Auvgust 14, 2617

The City recexved a ietter ef'i‘ectzve January 1 2000 from Cﬁﬁx amgmﬂg usa mmﬁaw reporting

“period.

er_;éﬂ not use the quick method.

Sﬁsx}kﬁ you mquare anything farﬁ}er ;s%ease fol iaw«ug; with Rick or Mike directly aad ihey witl

::coofémate withme accorsimgiy

*ff%?ankxa%s

Stephame Nage¥ o

Féom' Shekar Chanﬁrashekar [maaitcrshekarfamdy@hotmaﬂ cam}
Sent: August-18-17 8:54 AM .
“rn. Nagei Stepha :

M. Nagei aiways fespected

:shekar :

Tb*' ‘Shekéf Chandrashekar‘ i



Co: Zegarac, Mike
...subjgct:eng: 2016 HST RECEIVABLE-

that we wsli not re over

_’1 wﬁi go thmugh the rmtes b&iow 3:}&‘ i:ry o aﬁswer in eréef

: cewaﬁie and recezafeﬁ
=anly the 3. 7{:3% iS5

érecmd am HST expensa ine:
Byl
’ .mtiai payment:

Dr Palice &xgerise 810176

;tr Corp HST receivabl e $1i 24
" Cr. City Bank +$113:00

will mt be refundeﬁ "the feceivaisie is ref:erded fer the recavew ef the HST at 86 «*%5 3 e
- total amount s paid at ' :

© from 'CRA{af"ter ﬁi eturn): -
Dr. City Bank $1124
REE ¢ Cerp HST receivaiﬂe $11.24

o




Questionsy
The net amount of H5T is recorded correctly in the Police bocks. The example shcws that the
HST expense thatis nowrecoverai;i‘ mciuded wrthia the expense Emes

' Tbe HST net amaunt is nat shc«wn as

the txme af paymem; fer pmduﬁt or semce wzthm the apﬁm;ﬁtat& ek;éense isne
Thope this pmvsdes reasanab e clarity around a:ﬁe treatmeﬂt of HST and goitce semces
'T?'xanks

Stephanie Nagel
.ManagerAccountmg 'rvrces ‘

‘Tu “heka_ h ‘ndrashekar
gel, Stephanie
Subject: RE: 2016 HST RECEIVABLE

Shekar, these are receivables and you're correct they are not fevénues.

~Stephanie, can you review Shekar’s e:mail below and prepare a res;aome  Shekar, pis note
I$teg>hame ison vacatxon ss the respaﬂse will be delayed.

THafks:

‘From' ‘Shekar Chan
Sent- July~26*17 ]

‘mention‘ he Forensic buﬂdmg Thls has been of great mterest ta me and to Hamxit@n
Taxpayers.

Definitions:

v Reveﬂues' Both debitsand credits increase

Recw&ry Recoversthe ﬁutﬁow and inflow by the same amount; Noi increase. No:
decrease,

Fact: City files Poifce HST claim. The Police administrater has confirmed this,
Assumption:

- Police are eligible for LT.C.{HST)




1llustration of recording of Police Expenditures:
Potfce feceive invoice from John Doe forand expenditure of $100 pius HST,

Entry 1
Debit P lice $100:
" 8§13
Credit Cash $113

To record payment of invoice from John Doe
CEntry2:
Accounts receivable Debit - $11.24

‘GST FEDERAL credit $5.00

PST @78% Credit $6.24
Torecord HST claim and dxstribuﬂcn to Police Books

A&er ﬁ!mg forand rece:pt ‘of HST rebate
Cash: debﬁ: ” ' $ 11 24

Accounts Receivables Credit $11.24
To.record recelpt af HST rebate

Question:
s tize net amount of the HST correctly recorded in Police books?

Cﬁncissszoﬁ

:Mn.zegarac nlease a ur comments re
the above. “ o :
Respectfully Requested

»Shekar

~ Police HST Receivable Extracted from Corporate HST Receivable Total



HST Claims Filed Manual Journals

January |
Fehruary

Septembe,r='
October
Nﬂvember

224325

Dec: Activity claimed in Dec 110,134:95
Dec Activity claimed in Jan a1
ec Activity claimed in Feb » o

42055

32318
208

Total

2689421 ’

88,674.29
109,333.89

113,112.06

75,581.57

147,413.20
© 106;815.63

79,962:85
88,774.09
65,349.29

110,555.50

Total for 2016 _1,066,471.90 _1,254.09

Sarry Shekar, | forget to send it to you lost week.

thanks

Subject Re:2016 HST R -ENABLE
Good Morning Mr. Zegarac

‘Thank you:. ‘

You state that $110,555.50 was identified as bein; related ta Pohce exp

isonly: far one maath Wasz%ﬁ vou please proy
manths fw paiiz:e in2016.

Vir. Zegarac

Respectfu!ly

Shekar

From Zegarac M;ke «Mike Zegarac Dhiamitton. ca>

Ces b : : bie; Mallard; Diana; Murray, Chris
Sub;ect' Re 2016 HST ECEIVABL£

Shekar, it would be the Gity.




Family vacation has been very nice.
Thanks
Sent ffommyt_sigéka’?egr}y i:iﬁ.ism’a;rt}phaﬁe;m‘{i%fafef‘? Bell network.

To: Zegarac, Mike -
Cc: Male, Rick Thomas; Debbie; Ma
Suhject Re: 2016 HST RECEIVABLE

ard, Diana; Murray, Chrxs

Mr'2egaracf _

Thank you. |

Who gets this revenue Police or City?
_ Mr.Zegarac always thankful

shekar -

PS: Enjoy your vacation

‘From: Zegarac, Mike <Mike 7 ze arac@hamitton. ca>

Sent‘ 3uiy J017 1521 PM '

, ndrashekaf

€c. Maie, Rick; Thomas, Debbie; Mallard, Diana; fv‘!urray, Chris.
:Subject. Ret 2016 HST RiECEWABLﬁ

'"gh’ékéﬁvzi?;relat&s;td ffiecember receivables.

Sent from my BlackBersy 10 smartphme on the Bell rsetwefk.
From‘ Zegarac, Mike:

4 Sent. 3tme
To. Shek

Shekar, f've réis;i;ex;%;szaff to provide an answer.:

v "ﬂ'ianics :



s | Date: August 14, 2017
Good Morning Ms.Nagel '

Thank you.

Your area-of expertis 'iIS not budgetmg Your expemse is.the: fﬁmg Of H8T" cta;ms
There is a communication break down.

Jwill respond later . :

’Ms MNagel; 1 am always thankfui

1 am impressed by the strength of yaur explanation. You have been fﬁiiawmg the' process tsed
your predecessar ‘

Z'Rémitkéhééé were‘«qua#’teﬁy and ax‘eﬁéw?-m*oﬁihiy

‘Question: when did this change occur? Was it by CRA mandate-or did the Cﬁy cb‘tam a
ruling?

empioyee, Submimngv quarterly requrres ‘/z of an empieyee

B ?ﬁe sod: Do yoi.: lise the speciai quick method of accaun’ﬁng per gutde page 26 or a deta:!
nalysis accounting: method?

‘fhere isa commumcatm;a iareaicdom due to tha fact that | did m:t expiam mysaif

‘The;fbfnbwsng ‘is'my detailed fe_’xplaﬁafﬁbu withoiit making any assumptions:

E?mambis

}accountmg '_” .d



iﬂustfatwn of recordmg of ?fﬁwﬁ Ex;zendxtufes

Police receive an invoice from John Doe for an. “expenditure of $109 pms HST $13= Tota!
vinveice $113. .
Corrected Entries:

Entry 1:- o "

Police Op ratmg Account 53&56 - $100

HSZ{ Pol yerating Account 53050 $13 o
- Cash City Bank account " $113

_:mvmce from John Doe to Police Operating : accuunt 53050

Entry 2: -
Accounts Payable City account 2201 Debit  $11.24
: Accounts Recewabie City account 1201

'keep runmng totais, | These are balénce sheet acconnts

Entry 3
After filing for and recespt of HST rebate S
Cash City Bank. $11.24 -
Accounts Receivables Gredit 1201 , $1124
To record receipt of HST rebate from Federal Government. |
Statement
Current Pohce Operatmg account 53050($113.00 Minus $11.24)

Balan: t accour t"‘Payable 2201
Balance ,.sheet account::Recewable 1261
Balance :

Q!iﬁstiﬁﬁ ‘
is the net amount of me HST correcﬂy tecarded in Police imoks in operaﬂng accmmt
830507 .

Conclusion:
Ms. ﬁag,
ng reom fory




1 have AFR reports from Police Services for 2013 to 2015 and 1 do not find the HST netamount
reﬂecteﬁ anywhem in these F’ehce records

ﬂms cost as per t?)e brtgmai state"‘ eni;gwenéby/ the ‘for'm., “Police h:ef
i am appealing to you fo-clarify this:as | am appearing before HPSB budget meetmg to raise this
issue; .

1 have attachied the rele" ant HST forms.
Ahave aiso attacheﬁ atistof the: number of accountants working in Police Semces

Ms. Nagel p%ease referfo: pages GST/HST Information for Municipalities: Page 7
Fage 10,

| have the comiplete guide shouid you' require itand should you requ:re any: clanty Fwill be:
please o provide it:

‘Hoping to hear your response soon
Respectfully submitted by a concerned citizen

‘Shekar



%ﬁ Ganada Revenue:  Agence du reveny:
I Agenty . gl Canada _
Application for GST/HST Public Services Bodies® Rebate

: am:! GS’f 3&%f»€amemmen Refuné o

,eg _ﬁ‘:at i ﬁs%ahhsh@u

; ; o if you are aﬁga“bie W ciaxm A sai?»gwemmem refund of the GST or e féderat partof ﬁ1e HET e
,_ wl*-qwemmentagreament

A o mfarmamn, see *‘Gerlerai :m?amxatian en me bac

form,

Contachperstn

Telephone i

et

Part & C%aim perzed

%r Gd anv&red by this: a;;ﬁm%stm

o 3 g AR e g it o
g L HOS ?aaﬁ'fomy 8l
i el am%%"mm e

wiokinas gy fiw FEEAN S hen) s SR CINEICH WO P ot i 3

' ‘:ﬁ‘zﬁ Sﬁ’%’ﬁﬁﬁ& QSE QNL‘{

ff’“;” e if’,‘l‘..




Mﬁémy

Curdde Agvenue. Atbnde dureient
it Canaia

Provincial Schedule - GST/HST Public Servi
Bodtes Reba e

Profecied &
whehycbinlelsg

36308

304-0N. |

JOTINSUS SUNIUINE ORI NI INEI

. BU5.0N

Lisimoten

- 3¢ﬁaet}é€,' ? :

30808 |

- HBON

3”“,:0& e

S12ON e ‘
]
: ;aa;ss?:ar' , : ﬁmrﬁz‘i:omm&m‘
| 300-BC |Municlp " ]
|
.3
"
|
I

b

jeses Note 2 |




Good afterrioon Mr. Chandrashaker.

Please see below the information that you have requested.

Thank you. v “

Lois Morin

Eleriiteor ?aisf:a Services Board
155 iimg William Street
H:zmtimh, {71\3 LﬁN (21




7 at12:04 PM 0400







